March 8, 1999

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1177

- Page 3, line 13, after "it" insert "employs the services of an insurance agent or broker,", replace "two" with "three", and after "criteria" insert an underscored comma
- Page 3, line 14, remove the first underscored comma and remove the second underscored comma
- Page 3, line 17, replace "seventy-five" with "five hundred"
- Page 3, line 18, replace "hundred fifty" with "thousand"
- Page 3, line 19, replace "<u>use of a</u>" with "<u>an employee acting as a full-time</u>", remove "<u>, employed</u>", and replace "<u>retained</u>" with "<u>qualified consulting risk manager</u>"
- Page 3, line 20, after "annual" insert "property casualty" and replace "seventy-five" with "five hundred"
- Page 3, line 21, after "dollars" insert ", excluding contract bonds, crop insurance premiums, and workers' compensation premiums"
- Page 3, line 24, after "Is" insert "in"
- Page 7, line 3, after "changes" insert "may be made only once in any twelve-month period and"

 Renumber accordingly